

MICHELLE L. CROCKER

Leelanau County Clerk

Clerk of the Circuit Court

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

There will be a Special Committee of the Whole Session of the Leelanau County Board of Commissioners on Monday, September 20, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. in the Commissioner's Meeting Room of the Leelanau County Government Center, 8527 E. Government Center Dr., Suttons Bay, Michigan.

## The Purpose of the Meeting will be Discussion on:

1. Early Childhood Millage and Program Options.

Leelanau County will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities upon twenty-four (24) hours notice to Leelanau County. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Leelanau County Clerk by calling as follows:

Michelle L. Crocker Leelanau County Clerk 231/256-9824

Posted: 09/15/2021 4:00 p.m.